

**PCTE - Institute of Engineering & Technology** 

Affiliated to I.K.G. PTU, Kapurthala, Approved by AICTE, NEW DELHI.

PCTE/LDH/31B/18456

22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2024

The Registrar

I.K.G. Punjab Technical University

Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway

Kapurthala

## Subject: -Grievance Redressal Committee

It is Compliance of AICTE rule regarding establishment of mechanism for Grievance Redressal, we are pleased to constitute Grievance Redressal Committee of PCTE Instituted of Engineering & Technology, Ludhiana as under: -

- 1. Dr. S.K. Gandhi, Director
- 2. Dr. Kapil Prashar, Dean (Engg.)
- 3. Dr.Harmesh Lal, Associate Professor
- 4. Ms. Prabhjot Kaur Arora, Dean Academic
- 5. Ms. Arti Lakhanpal, Assistant Professor

Any Student or parents of student having any grievance related to admission or any matter other than evaluation could lodge their written complaint with registry. The registry shall forward the complaint to the Grievance Redressal Committee.

In case a complainant is not satisfied with decision of the Grievance Redressal Committee, the complainant could file an appeal and the registry shall also forward this appeal to Ombudsman at I.K.G. Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar.

fond! Dr. S.K.Gandhi

Principal

